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3.5.2.5 No.1 No.1

(Ha Hb) Ca Cb No.2 (Ca Cbh) (Ta Th)

(€)) Hb Ca

No.2-2
50 3.5.2.5 (Ha Hb) Ca Cb
3.5.2.4 (Ha Hb) Ca Cb
50 No.1-3 No.4 Ca
No2 Hb Ca
®)

1

(@) 6

3.5.2.6 3.5.2.7 3.5.2.6
3.5.2.7
3.5.2.8 2)
3.5.2.11 47 3.5.2.11
3.5.2.12
No.1l No.2 No.3 No.4
€))
3.5.2.8 3.5.2.9
3)
6

3.5.2.13 76

4) 4)

3.5.2.10 3.5.2.9 3.5.2.12
3.5.2.10 3.5.2.13 3.5.2.14
1.495 1.500
3.5.2.12
3.5.2.13
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3.5.2.5

50
mm
50%
d50 dmean Uc
No.1-1 178.0 181.3 7.5
No.1-2 164.9 130.9 19.3
No.1-3 178.0 198.9 10.5
No.2-1 253.5 269.2 75.5
No.2-2 164.9 212.7 67.8
No.2-3 192.1 257.0 132.8
No.3 7.3 7.5 11.1
No.1 1474.3 1434.0 72.4
No.2 163.8 146.6 8.0
No.3 170.8 174.7 1.6
No.1 81.3 78.4 22.4
378.9 361.8 25
No.1-1 277.4 283.9 2.0
No.1-2 277.4 277.4 19
No.1-3 133.0 113.7 6.1
No.1-4 210.2 166.9 8.5
No.2-1 155.0 150.7 2.6
No.2-2 348.7 360.1 2.3
No.2-3 406.1 535.9 4.1
No.3-1 108.1 124.7 1.7
No.3-2 116.6 114.0 16
No.3-3 108.8 122.1 17
No.4 250.0 227.9 7.4
No.1 164.9 164.9 1.6
No.2 384.2 710.4 28.3
No.1-1 151.8 146.3 1.7
No.1-2 153.9 140.3 2.9
No.1-3 173.1 163.8 17
No.2-1 356.0 354.4 19
No.2-2 348.7 351.9 2.0
No.2-3 409.0 407.1 2.2
No.3 19.1 20.6 7.6
No.4 116.6 86.4 11.0
No.5 55 5.8 7.1
BOR 169.6 170.4 1.7
BOR 228.5 254.1 19
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3.5.2.6

No.1-1 37.0 4.0 13.5 0.0 45.0 0.5
No.1-2 30.2 8.8 9.8 0.0 50.7 0.5
No.1-3 27.9 10.4 9.0 0.5 52.2 0.0
No.2-1 20.5 8.0 7.0 0.0 64.5 0.0
No.2-2 29.9 4.7 7.1 0.5 57.8 0.0
No.2-3 36.8 11.0 2.9 0.5 48.8 0.0
No.3 34.8 8.1 3.8 0.0 53.3 0.0
No.1 27.5 7.5 9.5 1.0 54.5 0.0
No.2 49.8 7.3 24.4 0.5 18.0 0.0
No.3 41.0 15.1 23.4 1.0 19.5 0.0
No.1l 28.9 6.5 8.0 2.5 54.2 0.0
33.5 3.4 48.5 0.0 14.6 0.0

No.1-1 34.5 9.5 17.0 0.5 38.5 0.0
No.1-2 41.3 11.4 26.9 0.5 19.9 0.0
No.1-3 45.8 7.9 25.6 1.5 19.2 0.0
No.1-4 41.5 28.0 13.5 0.5 16.5 0.0
No.2-1 43.5 11.5 20.0 0.5 24.5 0.0
No.2-2 46.0 11.9 15.8 1.5 24.8 0.0
No.2-3 40.6 11.4 16.8 1.5 29.7 0.0
No.3-1 29.5 20.5 9.5 3.0 37.5 0.0
No.3-2 35.0 16.3 10.8 1.5 36.5 0.0
No.3-3 37.5 15.4 11.5 3.4 32.2 0.0
No.4 41.5 3.5 33.0 1.0 21.0 0.0
No.1 31.3 7.0 40.3 0.5 20.9 0.0
No.2 46.8 8.4 16.7 1.0 27.1 0.0
No.1-1 32.5 16.5 9.7 0.0 41.3 0.0
No.1-2 30.5 18.0 7.5 2.0 42.0 0.0
No.1-3 32.5 11.3 16.7 3.0 36.5 0.0
No.2-1 21.5 5.0 47.0 0.0 26.5 0.0
No.2-2 24.5 7.5 39.0 0.5 28.5 0.0
No.2-3 20.5 10.0 28.0 0.5 41.0 0.0
No.3 25.6 12.1 19.3 0.0 43.0 0.0
No.4 20.5 9.0 47.0 2.5 21.0 0.0
No.5 0.0 2.5 3.9 25.0 68.6 0.0
BOR 48.5 115 10.0 1.5 28.5 0.0
BOR 60.0 6.5 13.5 0.0 20.0 0.0
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3.5.2.7

(
No.1-1 43.0 9.0 17.0 2.0 21.0 8.0 0.0
No.1-2 36.0 16.0 20.0 0.0 24.0 4.0 0.0
No.1-3 46.5 14.0 14.5 2.0 17.5 5.0 0.5
No.2-1 35.0 14.5 21.5 2.0 13.0 13.0 1.0
No.2-2 37.0 4.0 23.0 5.0 23.0 6.0 2.0
No.2-3 29.0 18.0 17.0 2.0 27.0 6.0 1.0
No.3 35.0 13.0 19.5 8.0 10.0 13.5 1.0
No.1 28.5 11.0 15.0 2.0 40.5 2.0 1.0
No.2 50.0 13.0 14.0 1.0 19.0 3.0 0.0
No.3 62.0 19.0 8.0 0.0 9.0 1.0 1.0
No.1 43.5 14.0 6.0 7.0 13.0 16.5 0.0
40.5 9.0 11.0 0.0 31.5 1.0 7.0
No.1-1 36.0 7.0 27.0 0.0 30.0 0.0 0.0
No.1-2 39.5 10.0 14.0 0.0 34.5 1.0 1.0
No.1-3 44.0 10.0 26.0 9.0 9.0 1.0 1.0
No.1-4 50.0 9.0 10.0 0.0 28.0 3.0 0.0
No.2-1 25.5 10.0 51.5 2.0 9.0 2.0 0.0
No.2-2 43.0 4.0 29.0 3.0 21.0 0.0 0.0
No.2-3 30.5 1.0 20.5 1.0 45.0 0.0 2.0
No.3-1 60.0 14.0 15.0 0.0 7.0 4.0 0.0
No.3-2 49.0 1.0 36.0 2.0 10.0 2.0 0.0
No.3-3 45.5 7.0 26.5 4.0 12.0 5.0 0.0
No.4 37.0 6.0 24.0 0.0 33.0 0.0 0.0
No.1 53.5 16.0 7.0 2.0 18.5 3.0 0.0
No.2 32.5 7.0 14.0 2.0 32.5 10.0 2.0
No.1-1 61.5 13.0 13.5 4.0 5.0 3.0 0.0
No.1-2 35.0 23.0 32.5 2.5 6.0 1.0 0.0
No.1-3 61.0 12.5 19.5 0.0 5.0 2.0 0.0
No.2-1 74.0 10.5 8.5 0.0 5.0 2.0 0.0
No.2-2 81.0 8.0 8.0 0.0 3.0 0.0 0.0
No.2-3 64.0 19.5 2.0 3.0 115 0.0 0.0
No.3 55.0 5.0 13.0 7.0 19.0 1.0 0.0
No.4 52.5 10.0 9.0 3.0 25.5 0.0 0.0
No.5 65.0 17.0 5.0 1.0 12.0 0.0 0.0
BOR 46.0 15.0 15.0 0.0 23.0 0.0 1.0
BOR 46.5 4.0 33.5 6.0 7.0 3.0 0.0
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BOR
BOR

No.1-1
No.1-2
No.1-3
No.2-1
No.2-2
No.2-3
No.3
No.1
No.2
No.3
No.1

No.1-1
No.1-2
No.1-3
No.1-4
No.2-1
No.2-2
No.2-3
No.3-1
No.3-2
No.3-3

No.4

No.1

No.2
No.1-1
No.1-2
No.1-3
No.2-1
No.2-2
No.2-3

No.3

No.4

No.5

20%

40%

3.5.2.8

3.5.2.8

No.1-1 0 0 2 2 N 0 1
No.1-2 3 0 6 2 0 1
No.1-3 1 1 0 0 1 4
No.2-1 6 3 4 3 6 14
No.2-2 2 0 0 0 7 3
No.2-3 10 5 3 2 6 4
No.1 2 2 2 0 5 4
No.2 0 0 15 6 1 2
No.1 2 1 1 0 6 0
No.2-1 6 0 11 5 0 2
No.2-1 0 1 1 0 0 2
No.2 10 3 1 0 4 3
BOR 4 3 26 17 0 10
BOR 1 0 3 0 1 1
3.5.2.9
No.1-1 + +
No.1-2 + o +
No.1-3 +
No.2-1 o o
No.2-2 + o +
No.2-3 o o +
No.1 + +
No.2 o +
No.1 + o
No.2-1 o o
No.2-1 + + +
No.2 + + +
BOR + + o o
BOR + + + +




3.5.2.9

Ha H Ca Ch Ta Th
No.1 25.0 16.7 33.3 16.7 8.3 0.0 1.499 | 1.497 1.498
No.3 0.0 7.1 28.6 21.4 35.7 7.1 1.500 | 1.493 1.497
No.1 2.8 26.2 24.8 14.2 7.8 24.1 1.500 | 1.494 1.497
No.1-3 0.0 52.6 26.3 0.0 21.1 0.0 1.499 | 1.498 1.499
No.2-2 0.0 0.0 14.3 0.0 85.7 0.0 1.500 | 1.497 1.499
No.2-3 0.0 16.7 25.0 8.3 41.7 8.3 1.496 | 1.496 1.496
No.3-1 1.0 20.8 44.8 1.0 26.0 6.3 1.506 | 1.494 1.500
No0.3-2 0.0 51.7 34.5 0.0 13.8 0.0 1.501 | 1.494 1.497
No.3-3 2.4 45.7 39.4 0.0 11.8 0.8 1.501 | 1.496 1.499
No.4 0.0 33.3 33.3 0.0 33.3 0.0 1.503 | 1.499 1.501
No.2 11.1 29.6 37.0 7.4 14.8 0.0 1.501 | 1.497 1.498
No.1-2 1.7 20.0 46.7 6.7 16.7 8.3 1.503 | 1.495 1.500
No.1-3 0.0 14.5 46.8 11.3 17.7 9.7 1.500 | 1.495 1.497
No.4 4.4 25.6 42.2 3.3 23.3 1.1 1.500 | 1.496 1.497
No.5 23.3 29.0 19.3 7.4 15.3 5.7 1.505 | 1.497 1.500
BOR 0.0 20.0 33.3 3.3 30.0 13.3 1.506 | 1.495 1.499
Ha Hb Ca Cb Ta Tb
1.490 1.495 1.500 1.505 1.510

No.1

No.3

No.1

No.1-3

No.2-2

No.2-3

No.3-1

No.3-2

No.3-3
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No.1-3
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No.5

BOR

3-77

B Ta

ETb

80%

100%

O Ha EH OCa OCb

0% 20% 40% 60%

No.3 - |
o |

No.2-2 i | | |

s [ | |

|

il

3.5.2.10



12
13
14
15
23
24
26
27
28
46
50
51
53
54
58
59
61
62
65
66
69
88
98
99
100
101
103
109
127

207
230
231
253
255
257
263
270

279
288
298
312
327
340
347
349
350

3.5.2.11

[ ]
Abies

plcea
Pinus(Dioloxylon)
Pinus(Unknown)
Pinus(Haploxylon)
Tsuga

Sciadopitys
Cryptomeria
Cupressaceae
Podocarpus
Juglans-Pterocarya
Alnus

Betula
Carpinus-0strya
Corylus
Castanopsis-Pasania
Fagus
Cyclobalanopsis
Quercus
Aphananthe-Celtis
Ulmus-Zelkova
Moraceae-Urticaceae
Tilia

Acer

Aesculus

llex

Celastraceae
Oleaceae

Araliaceae
Ericaceae

[ ]
Typha
Cyperacea
Gramineae
Nuphar
Ranunculaceae
Thalictrum
Cruciferae

Chenopodiaceae-Ameranthaceae

Echinocaulon-Persicaria

Sanguisorba
Umbelliferae
Haloragaceae
Trachelopermum
Lamiacea
Carduoidaceae
Artemisia
Cichorioideae
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25

29

36

63

80

93

94
113
118
123
130
159
161
165
167
200
216
235
242
250
274
311
314
316
330
364
370
388
390
398
400
404
426
444
450
460
470
474
488
500
549
568
576
589
600
604
626

3.5.2.13(1)

Actinocyclus
Actinoptychus
Camphylodiscus

cocconeis

Coscinodescus
Grammatophora

Melosira
Nitzschia
Nitzschia

Stephanopyxis
Thalassionema
Thalassiosira

Trachyneis

Coscinodiscus

Cyclotella
Diploneis
Diploneis

Achnanthes

Melosira

Plagiogramma
Thalassiosira
Achnanthes

Amphora
Caloneis
Caloneis
Caloneis
Cocconeis
Cymbella
Cymbella
Cymbella
Cymbella
Cymbella
Cymbella
Cymbella
Diploneis
Epithemia
Epithemia
Eunotia
Eunotia
Eunotia
Eunotia
Eunotia
Frustulia

Gomphonema
Gomphonema
Gomphonema
Gomphonema
Gomphonema

Gyrosigma

Spp.
senarius

spp.

scutellum
marginatus
macilenta
sulcata
cocconeiformis
granulata

spp.
nitzschioides
nordenskioeldii
aspera

spp.

stylorum
interrupta
smithii
brevipes

spp.
pulchellum
bramaputrae
inflata

ovalls

lauta
schroederi
Silicula
placentula
aspera
cuspidata
minuta
naviculiformis
tumida
turgiaula

spp.

ovalls

adnata

turgida

arcus

fallax

formica
pectinalis ver. minor
spp.
rhomboides var.saxonica
augur

gracile
sphaerophorum
truncatum

spp.

spp.

LWwwwhdhdhNdhdDNddNNEFPERPRPRPRPERPRPRPRRPRPRRERRE
OO OO OO0 OO O0OODO0ODO0ODOO0OODOOOOoOO0o
ecNeolololololololololololNoloeloNolNollolNololo)
OO OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0ODODOO0ODODOOO0O0OO0o
eoNeolololololololololololNololoNolololNololo)

415233343
415233141
415243443
415223243
415233243
415233243
415233243
415223243
415223243
415223243
415233143
415233243
417243443
415223243
415233243
415233143
416213243
416213143
415223443
416213243
417243443
416213143
415233243
415223143
415233143
415223243
417243443
417243443
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635
700
720
734
764
776
778
788
796
822
852
854
876
892
894
912
932
936
937
938
940
943
944
971
979
980
985

A WN PR

3.5.2.13(2)

Hantzschia
Melosira
Navicula
Navicula
Navicula
Navicula
Navicula
Navicula
Navicula
Neidium
Nitzschia
Nitzschia
Pinnularia
Pinnularia
Pinnularia
Pinnularia
Pinnularia
Rhopalodia
Rhopalodia
Rhopalodia
Stauroneis
Stauroneis
Stauroneis
Surirella
Synedra
Synedra
Tabellaria

14
15
16
17

amphioxys
spp.
bacillum
elginensis
mutica
pupula
pusilla
tokyoensis
spp.

Iridis
tryblionella
spp.
borealis
gibba
hemiptera

microstauron

spp.
gibba
gibberula

quisumbirgiana

acuta

phoenicenteron

Sithif
tenera
rumpens
uina
fenestrata

21
22
23
24

31
32
33
34

41
42
43
44
45

415233244
417243441
415233243
415233343
415223244
415223243
414223243
417243443
417243443
416223143
414223243
417243442
415223244
415213243
416223143
415213243
417243443
415233241
414233243
414243443
415233243
415223243
415223343
415233141
415223241
415233241
416213141
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3.5.2.14(1)

No.2-2 | No.2-3] No.3 No.1 No.3 | No.4
3 Actinocyclus Spp. 3
4%
5 Actinoptychus senarius 1 1
1% 3%
25 Camphylodiscus  spp. 1
3%
29 cocconeis scutellum 2 1
2% 3%
36 Coscinodescus marginatus 6
20%
63 Grammatophora macilenta 7
8%
80 Melosira sulcata 1 11
0% 13%
93 Nitzschia cocconeiformis 1 1 2
1% 0% 2%
94 Nitzschia granulata 1 1
0% 1%
113 Stephanopyxis Spp. 8 1
27%|  50%
118 Thalassionema nitzschioides 1
1%
123 Thalassiosira nordenskioeldii 1
1%
130 Trachyneis aspera 1
1%
159 Coscinodiscus Spp. 1 5 13 1
0% 6% 43%| 50%
161 Cyclotella stylorum 6
%
165 Diploneris interrupta 2
1%
167 Diploneis smithii 1 2 1
1% 1% 1%
200 Achnanthes brevipes 2 1
1% 0%
216 Melosira Spp. 1 6
0% %
235 Plagiogramma pulchellum 1
0%
242 Thalassiosira bramaputrae 2 3 2
1% 1% 2%
250 Achnanthes inflata 6 3
3% 1%
274 Amphora ovalis 15 17 3
8% 7% 4%
311 Caloneis lauta 2 1
1% 1%
314 Caloneis schroederi 1 2
1% 1%
316 Caloneis stlicula 4
2%
330 Cocconeis placentula 6 5 1
3% 2% 1%
364 Cymbella aspera 1
1%
370 Cymbella cuspidata 1
1%
388 Cymbella minuta 3
1%
390 Cymbella naviculiformis 1
0%
398 Cymbella tumida 12 13 1
6% 6% 1%
400 Cymbella turgidula 7 18 1
4% 8% 1%
404 Cymbella spp. 2 9 1
1% 4% 1%
426 Diploneis ovalis 7 13 4
4% 6% 5%
444 Epithemia adnata 1
1%
450 Epithemia turgida 1 1
1% 0%
460 Eunotia arcus 1 1
0% 1%
470 Eunotia fallax 100%
1%
474 Eunotia formica 2 2
1% 1%
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3.5.2.14(2)
No.2-2 | No.2-3| No.3 No.1 No.3 | No.4
488 Eunotia pectinalis ver. minor 1
1%
500 Eunotia spp. 4 2 1
2% 1% 1%
549 Frustulia rhomboides var.saxonica 1
1%
568 Gomphonema augur 5 2
3% 1%
576 Gomphonema gracile 1
1%
589 Gomphonema Sphaerophorum 2
1%
600 Gomphonema truncatum 2 1 1
1% 0% 1%
604 Gomphonema spp. 3 6
2% 3%
626 Gyrosigma spp. 7 9
4% 4%
635 Hantzschia amphioxys 2 1 2
2%
700 Melosira spp. 1 2
1% 2%
720 Navicula bacillum 1
0%
734 Navicula elginensis 1
0%
764 Navicula mutica 5 1
3% 0%
776 Navicula pupula 1
0%
778 Navicula pusilla 28 28
14% 12%
788 Navicula tokyoensis 1
1%
796 Navicula spp. 1
1%
822 Neidium irfdis 1
0%
852 Nitzschia tryblionella 1
1%
854 Nitzschia spp. 3 1
2% 0%
876 Pinnularia borealis 1
1%
892 Pinnularia gibba 2 2
1% 1%
894 Pinnularia hemiptera 1
0%
912 Pinnularia microstauron 1
1%
932 Pinnularia spp. 11 13 5
6% 6% 6%
936 Rhopalodia gibba 1 3 1
1% 1% 1%
937 Rhopalodia gibberula 1
0%
938 Rhopalodia quisumbirgiana 1
1%
940 Stauroneis acuta 1
0%
943 Stauroneis phoenicenteron 1 2 1
1% 1% 1%
944 Stauroneis sithii 2
1%
971 Surirella tenera 1
1%
979 Synedra rumpens 2
1%
980 Synedra ulna 38 47 2 4
19% 20% 100% 5%
985 Tabellaria fenestrata 1
1%
1 3 0 30 17 1
1% 1% 0% 36%| 57%| 50%
1 5 0 12 13 1
1% 2% 0% 14%| 43%( 50%)
4 6 0 8 0 0
2% 3% 0% 10% 0% 0%
192 217 2 33 0 0
97% 94% 100% 40% 0% 0%
198 231 2 83 30 2






